
Print 1 2023 PRINT LEAGUE 2022-23 Best 5 Best 5 Best 10 Best 11

20 October 2022 -  Judge: Graham Currey Colour (G & N) Mono Colour+Mono Colour+Mono

Print 2 2023
8 December 2022 -  Judge: Bill Preston ARPS DPAGB BPE5

Print 3 2023
16 February 2023 - Judge: Roger Evans MPAGB, EFIAP, FBPE

Awards are made to entrants who achieve the highest marks for their best 5 prints in

each of 4 categories; Colour (G+N), General, Mono and Nature. 

First, second and third places are awarded. A 6th print is included in the case of a tie.

COLOUR (GENERAL and NATURE)

Author Title Class Comp Mark

John Royle Guardian of the Bluebells G Print 3 2023 20

John Royle Cottage Garden G Print 1 2023 19

John Royle Tatton Topiary G Print 3 2023 18

John Royle Beeston Pines G Print 1 2023 16

John Royle Wollerton Walk G Print 3 2023 16 89 DNQ DNQ

John Royle Old Ride G Print 1 2023 15

John Royle Take a Seat! G Print 2 2023 15

John Royle Japanese Garden Tatton G Print 2 2023 15

John Royle Bronze View G Print 2 2023 15

Kath Hill Female Mallard N Print 2 2023 19

Kath Hill Senior Barbary Macaque N Print 1 2023 18

Kath Hill Fading Rose G Print 1 2023 17

Kath Hill Side by Side G Print 2 2023 17

Kath Hill Painterly Dahlia G Print 2 2023 17 88 DNQ DNQ

Kath Hill Cad West G Print 3 2023 17

Kath Hill Venetian Vista G Print 3 2023 17

Kath Hill Courting Mute Swans N Print 3 2023 17

Kath Hill Woodland Floor G Print 1 2023 16

Kath Hill First Cut G Print 3 2023 16

Kath Hill Greylag Goose and Goslings N Print 3 2023 16



Kath Hill Blue Tit in Pine Tree N Print 3 2023 15

Keith Mulliner It's a family affair N Print 3 2023 20

Keith Mulliner The Lady of the Castle G Print 3 2023 19

Keith Mulliner Fighting the current G Print 2 2023 18

Keith Mulliner Chloe with Roses G Print 3 2023 18

Keith Mulliner Erica on Point G Print 1 2023 17 92 87 179

Keith Mulliner Emilia G Print 2 2023 17

Keith Mulliner Sumatran Tiger N Print 2 2023 17

Keith Mulliner Red Deer Stag N Print 3 2023 17

Keith Mulliner MX Rider 97 Flying G Print 1 2023 16

Keith Mulliner Smartly Dressed Rob G Print 1 2023 16

Keith Mulliner Lady by the lake G Print 2 2023 16

Keith Mulliner Rosie with petals on trees G Print 3 2023 16

Keith Mulliner Red Stag Rutting N Print 2 2023 16

Keith Mulliner Young Elephant playing N Print 2 2023 16

Keith Mulliner Village Weaver Bird with nesting material N Print 3 2023 16

Keith Mulliner Asiatic Male Lion N Print 1 2023 15

Keith Mulliner Scarlet Ibis N Print 1 2023 15

Keith Mulliner Buffy Headed Capuchin N Print 1 2023 15

Paul Hill Springtime Walk G Print 2 2023 20

Paul Hill Sunrise at Whitby G Print 2 2023 19

Paul Hill Rydal Mere Boathouse G Print 3 2023 19

Paul Hill Yorkshire Dales lone tree G Print 1 2023 18

Paul Hill Ashness Bridge in Autumn G Print 3 2023 18 94 93 187 205

Paul Hill Northern Gannet N Print 2 2023 18

Paul Hill Red Deer Stag N Print 2 2023 18

Paul Hill Common Kestrel N Print 3 2023 18

Paul Hill Tryfan from Afon Denau G Print 1 2023 17

Paul Hill Black-browed Albatross N Print 1 2023 17

Paul Hill Happy Spaniel G Print 2 2023 17

Paul Hill Elan Valley Tower G Print 3 2023 17

Paul Hill Barn Owl N Print 3 2023 17

Paul Hill Red Deer Stag on Big Moor N Print 3 2023 17

Paul Hill Glencoe waterfall G Print 1 2023 16

Peter Robinson Rugby Pyramid G Print 1 2023 20



Peter Robinson Elephant calf under mum N Print 1 2023 20

Peter Robinson Lemur Family N Print 2 2023 19

Peter Robinson Weaver Bird building nest N Print 1 2023 18

Peter Robinson Black Jaguar on stepping stones N Print 3 2023 18 95 92 187 204

Peter Robinson Hurricane G-HITT G Print 1 2023 17

Peter Robinson Radio Operator G Print 1 2023 17

Peter Robinson Katie Corteen on Curra Oko G Print 2 2023 17

Peter Robinson Weaver Bird hanging on G Print 2 2023 17

Peter Robinson Venetian Viscount G Print 3 2023 17

Peter Robinson Curious Lion N Print 2 2023 17

Peter Robinson Growling Tiger N Print 1 2023 16

Peter Robinson Lone Dancers G Print 3 2023 16

Peter Robinson Three Bikers G Print 3 2023 16

Peter Robinson Young macaque feeding N Print 2 2023 16

Peter Robinson Macaque play fight N Print 3 2023 16

Peter Robinson Tongue tied tig N Print 3 2023 16

Peter Robinson Elle in white hat G Print 2 2023 15

Ralph Browes Watch Lane Flash NR G Print 1 2023 19

Ralph Browes Pinnate Dahlia N Print 1 2023 19

Ralph Browes Tranquility G Print 1 2023 17

Ralph Browes Biddulph Valley Way G Print 1 2023 16

Ralph Browes Fallow Deer N Print 1 2023 16 87 79 166

Ralph Browes Watch Lane Willow G Print 2 2023 16

Ralph Browes Setting Sun in the Park G Print 3 2023 16

Ralph Browes Grey Squirrel N Print 1 2023 15

Ralph Browes Isle Pool G Print 2 2023 15

Ralph Browes Do I Know You G Print 3 2023 15

Ralph Browes Canine Figurehead G Print 3 2023 15

Ralph Browes Lily Pads on the Moat N Print 2 2023 15

Ralph Browes Fly Agaric in Consall NR N Print 2 2023 15

Ralph Browes The Elworth Everglades N Print 2 2023 15

Ralph Browes A Flashes Sunset G Print 2 2023 14

Ray Hill Gannet Gliding on the wind N Print 1 2023 19

Ray Hill Over the Hill and Awaaay G Print 2 2023 19

Ray Hill By South Korean Display team G Print 1 2023 18



Ray Hill Black Eagles 8 KAIT-50B Coming in to land G Print 1 2023 17

Ray Hill Over the Sticks G Print 3 2023 17 90 DNQ DNQ

Ray Hill Safely over the Jump G Print 3 2023 17

Ray Hill You‘re Nicked Missus G Print 3 2023 16

Ray Hill Tintagel Castle Footbridges Old and New G Print 2 2023 15

Ray Hill Hidden Path G Print 2 2023 15

Wallace Baxter Little Egret with Catch N Print 2 2023 20

Wallace Baxter Common Sandpiper N Print 3 2023 19

Wallace Baxter No Chance Mate G Print 2 2023 18

Wallace Baxter The General G Print 2 2023 18

Wallace Baxter John Holden Leads G Print 1 2023 17 92 91 183

Wallace Baxter Ruby Thompson G Print 1 2023 17

Wallace Baxter Brown Tree Frog N Print 1 2023 17

Wallace Baxter The Tiger Longwing N Print 2 2023 17

Wallace Baxter Greylag Goose N Print 2 2023 17

Wallace Baxter Feeding Avocet N Print 3 2023 17

Wallace Baxter President Fred West G Print 1 2023 16

Wallace Baxter Avocet in Flight N Print 1 2023 16

Wallace Baxter Catherine of Aragon G Print 3 2023 16

Wallace Baxter Borneo Ear Frog N Print 3 2023 16

Wallace Baxter Ryan Vickers leads Josh Owens G Print 2 2023 15

Wallace Baxter Officer Saluting G Print 3 2023 15

Wallace Baxter Kier Armstrong G Print 3 2023 15

Wallace Baxter Postman Butterfly N Print 1 2023 14

AWARDS Name Colour

COLOUR Peter Robinson 95 1st

Paul Hill 94 2nd

Wallace Baxter 92 3rd= Score for 6 equal

Keith Mulliner 92 3rd= Score for 6 equal

MONO

John Royle Daisies Wollerton M Print 2 2023 18

John Royle Alley Lantern M Print 1 2023 16

John Royle Lime Avenue M Print 3 2023 16 DNQ



Kath Hill Lone Wolf M Print 1 2023 17

Kath Hill Huck Imagines M Print 2 2023 17

Kath Hill Blot on the Landscape M Print 2 2023 16 DNQ

Keith Mulliner Catch M Print 2 2023 20

Keith Mulliner Lady with the apple M Print 1 2023 18

Keith Mulliner What a expression M Print 3 2023 17

Keith Mulliner Eastern Black Rhino M Print 1 2023 16

Keith Mulliner The Violinist M Print 1 2023 16 87

Keith Mulliner White Water Rafting no 49 M Print 2 2023 16

Keith Mulliner Holly in black dress M Print 2 2023 16

Keith Mulliner Llanberis Lone Tree M Print 3 2023 16

Keith Mulliner A Proper Charile M Print 3 2023 16

Paul Hill Lone Tree and Pen-y-ghent M Print 1 2023 20

Paul Hill Wintery Scene M Print 3 2023 20

Paul Hill The Shard and plane M Print 3 2023 19

Paul Hill Ashness Jetty M Print 1 2023 17

Paul Hill Whitby Harbour M Print 1 2023 17 93

Paul Hill Malham Lone Tree M Print 2 2023 17

Paul Hill Crummock Water M Print 2 2023 17

Paul Hill Corpach Wreck below Ben Nevis M Print 3 2023 17

Paul Hill Lighthouse and Gull M Print 2 2023 15

Peter Robinson Rose Queen M Print 1 2023 19

Peter Robinson Lord of the Manor M Print 2 2023 19

Peter Robinson Secret Message M Print 3 2023 19

Peter Robinson Monkey Business M Print 2 2023 18

Peter Robinson Gray Eventing M Print 1 2023 17 92

Peter Robinson Stabler Molly M Print 1 2023 17

Peter Robinson Hill Billy Reading M Print 3 2023 17

Peter Robinson Mud Bath M Print 2 2023 16

Peter Robinson Elle wearing a Terraria M Print 3 2023 16

Ralph Browes Stairway at Biddulph Grange M Print 1 2023 17

Ralph Browes Watch Lane Willow in Mono M Print 2 2023 16

Ralph Browes Frozen Lake in the Park M Print 3 2023 16

Ralph Browes The Boat House Biddulph Grange M Print 2 2023 15

Ralph Browes The Fish Pool Biddulph Valley CP M Print 2 2023 15 79



Ralph Browes Misty Morning Walk M Print 3 2023 15

Ralph Browes Morning Mist on Elton Flash M Print 3 2023 15

Ralph Browes Astbury Church M Print 1 2023 14

Ralph Browes Elworth Church M Print 1 2023 14

Ray Hill Street kids M Print 1 2023 18

Ray Hill Castle in the Sky 2 M Print 3 2023 16 DNQ

Wallace Baxter Paddler No 4 M Print 1 2023 19

Wallace Baxter Paddler 69 M Print 2 2023 19

Wallace Baxter Who is There M Print 3 2023 18

Wallace Baxter Canoeist 11 M Print 3 2023 18

Wallace Baxter Off we go M Print 1 2023 17 91

Wallace Baxter Rider 820 M Print 2 2023 17

Wallace Baxter Don't Move M Print 1 2023 15

Wallace Baxter Is That You M Print 2 2023 15

Wallace Baxter The General M Print 3 2023 15

AWARDS Paul Hill 93 1st

MONO Peter Robinson 92 2nd

Wallace Baxter 91 3rd

NATURE

Kath Hill Female Mallard N Print 2 2023 19

Kath Hill Senior Barbary Macaque N Print 1 2023 18

Kath Hill Courting Mute Swans N Print 3 2023 17

Kath Hill Greylag Goose and Goslings N Print 3 2023 16

Kath Hill Blue Tit in Pine Tree N Print 3 2023 15 85

Keith Mulliner It's a family affair N Print 3 2023 20 105

Keith Mulliner Sumatran Tiger N Print 2 2023 17

Keith Mulliner Red Deer Stag N Print 3 2023 17

Keith Mulliner Red Stag Rutting N Print 2 2023 16

Keith Mulliner Young Elephant playing N Print 2 2023 16 86

Keith Mulliner Village Weaver Bird with nesting material N Print 3 2023 16 102

Keith Mulliner Asiatic Male Lion N Print 1 2023 15

Keith Mulliner Scarlet Ibis N Print 1 2023 15

Keith Mulliner Buffy Headed Capuchin N Print 1 2023 15



Paul Hill Northern Gannet N Print 2 2023 18

Paul Hill Red Deer Stag N Print 2 2023 18

Paul Hill Common Kestrel N Print 3 2023 18

Paul Hill Black-browed Albatross N Print 1 2023 17

Paul Hill Barn Owl N Print 3 2023 17 88

Paul Hill Red Deer Stag on Big Moor N Print 3 2023 17 105

Peter Robinson Elephant calf under mum N Print 1 2023 20

Peter Robinson Lemur Family N Print 2 2023 19

Peter Robinson Weaver Bird building nest N Print 1 2023 18

Peter Robinson Black Jaguar on stepping stones N Print 3 2023 18

Peter Robinson Curious Lion N Print 2 2023 17 92

Peter Robinson Growling Tiger N Print 1 2023 16 108

Peter Robinson Young macaque feeding N Print 2 2023 16

Peter Robinson Macaque play fight N Print 3 2023 16

Peter Robinson Tongue tied tig N Print 3 2023 16

Ralph Browes Pinnate Dahlia N Print 1 2023 19

Ralph Browes Fallow Deer N Print 1 2023 16

Ralph Browes Grey Squirrel N Print 1 2023 15

Ralph Browes Lily Pads on the Moat N Print 2 2023 15

Ralph Browes Fly Agaric in Consall NR N Print 2 2023 15 80

Ralph Browes The Elworth Everglades N Print 2 2023 15 95

Ray Hill Gannet Gliding on the wind N Print 1 2023 19

Wallace Baxter Little Egret with Catch N Print 2 2023 20

Wallace Baxter Common Sandpiper N Print 3 2023 19

Wallace Baxter Brown Tree Frog N Print 1 2023 17

Wallace Baxter The Tiger Longwing N Print 2 2023 17

Wallace Baxter Greylag Goose N Print 2 2023 17 90

Wallace Baxter Feeding Avocet N Print 3 2023 17 107

Wallace Baxter Avocet in Flight N Print 1 2023 16

Wallace Baxter Borneo Ear Frog N Print 3 2023 16

Wallace Baxter Postman Butterfly N Print 1 2023 14

AWARDS Peter Robinson 92 1st

NATURE Wallace Baxter 90 2nd

Paul Hill 88 3rd



GENERAL

John Royle Guardian of the Bluebells G Print 3 2023 20

John Royle Cottage Garden G Print 1 2023 19

John Royle Tatton Topiary G Print 3 2023 18

John Royle Wollerton Walk G Print 3 2023 16

John Royle Beeston Pines G Print 1 2023 16 89

John Royle Take a Seat! G Print 2 2023 15 104

John Royle Japanese Garden Tatton G Print 2 2023 15

John Royle Bronze View G Print 2 2023 15

John Royle Old Ride G Print 1 2023 15

Kath Hill Fading Rose G Print 1 2023 17

Kath Hill Side by Side G Print 2 2023 17

Kath Hill Painterly Dahlia G Print 2 2023 17

Kath Hill Cad West G Print 3 2023 17

Kath Hill Venetian Vista G Print 3 2023 17 85

Kath Hill Woodland Floor G Print 1 2023 16 101

Kath Hill First Cut G Print 3 2023 16

Keith Mulliner The Lady of the Castle G Print 3 2023 19

Keith Mulliner Fighting the current G Print 2 2023 18

Keith Mulliner Chloe with Roses G Print 3 2023 18

Keith Mulliner Erica on Point G Print 1 2023 17

Keith Mulliner Emilia G Print 2 2023 17 89

Keith Mulliner MX Rider 97 Flying G Print 1 2023 16 105

Keith Mulliner Smartly Dressed Rob G Print 1 2023 16

Keith Mulliner Lady by the lake G Print 2 2023 16

Keith Mulliner Rosie with petals on trees G Print 3 2023 16

Paul Hill Springtime Walk G Print 2 2023 20

Paul Hill Sunrise at Whitby G Print 2 2023 19

Paul Hill Rydal Mere Boathouse G Print 3 2023 19

Paul Hill Yorkshire Dales lone tree G Print 1 2023 18

Paul Hill Ashness Bridge in Autumn G Print 3 2023 18 94

Paul Hill Tryfan from Afon Denau G Print 1 2023 17 111

Paul Hill Happy Spaniel G Print 2 2023 17

Paul Hill Elan Valley Tower G Print 3 2023 17



Paul Hill Glencoe waterfall G Print 1 2023 16

Peter Robinson Rugby Pyramid G Print 1 2023 20

Peter Robinson Hurricane G-HITT G Print 1 2023 17

Peter Robinson Radio Operator G Print 1 2023 17

Peter Robinson Katie Corteen on Curra Oko G Print 2 2023 17

Peter Robinson Weaver Bird hanging on G Print 2 2023 17 88

Peter Robinson Venetian Viscount G Print 3 2023 17 105

Peter Robinson Lone Dancers G Print 3 2023 16

Peter Robinson Three Bikers G Print 3 2023 16

Peter Robinson Elle in white hat G Print 2 2023 15

Ralph Browes Watch Lane Flash NR G Print 1 2023 19

Ralph Browes Tranquility G Print 1 2023 17

Ralph Browes Biddulph Valley Way G Print 1 2023 16

Ralph Browes Watch Lane Willow G Print 2 2023 16

Ralph Browes Setting Sun in the Park G Print 3 2023 16 84

Ralph Browes Isle Pool G Print 2 2023 15 99

Ralph Browes Do I Know You G Print 3 2023 15

Ralph Browes Canine Figurehead G Print 3 2023 15

Ralph Browes A Flashes Sunset G Print 2 2023 14

Ray Hill Over the Hill and Awaaay G Print 2 2023 19

Ray Hill By South Korean Display team G Print 1 2023 18

Ray Hill Black Eagles 8 KAIT-50B Coming in to land G Print 1 2023 17

Ray Hill Over the Sticks G Print 3 2023 17

Ray Hill Safely over the Jump G Print 3 2023 17 88

Ray Hill You‘re Nicked Missus G Print 3 2023 16 104

Ray Hill Tintagel Castle Footbridges Old and New G Print 2 2023 15

Ray Hill Hidden Path G Print 2 2023 15

Wallace Baxter No Chance Mate G Print 2 2023 18

Wallace Baxter The General G Print 2 2023 18

Wallace Baxter John Holden Leads G Print 1 2023 17

Wallace Baxter Ruby Thompson G Print 1 2023 17

Wallace Baxter President Fred West G Print 1 2023 16 86

Wallace Baxter Catherine of Aragon G Print 3 2023 16 102

Wallace Baxter Ryan Vickers leads Josh Owens G Print 2 2023 15

Wallace Baxter Officer Saluting G Print 3 2023 15



Wallace Baxter Kier Armstrong G Print 3 2023 15

AWARDS Paul Hill 94 1st

GENERAL Keith Mulliner 89 2nd 105/6

John Royle 89 3rd 104/6

Final League Positions Points

Best10

Best 11

Paul Hill 187 205

Peter Robinson 187 204

Keith Mulliner 179

Wallace Baxter 183

Ralph Browes 166


